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September 28, 2022

Mayor and Council

City of Diamondhead
5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 39525

Dear Councilmembers:

Re: Funding for upcoming events

Below is a listing for the events hosted and/or sponsored by the City. Approval is hereby requested to

authorize funding for the following:

Cruisin the Coast

POA Halloween Trunk or Treat
Diamondhead Festival and BBQ Competition
Christmas on the Green

National Night Out

Magdalene House 5K Run

Rotary Chili Cook-Off

Senior Health Fair

CASA Red Beans and Rice Event

MS Deep Sea Fishing Rodeo

Thank you in advance for your approval in this matter.

Sincerely,

Jon McCraw
City Manager

5000 Diamondhead Circle « Diamondhead, MS 39525-3260

Phone: 228.222.4626

$17, 900 Garden Club
$350 Mardi Gras
$15,000 Kayak Event

$ 2,850 Dog Park Day
S 750 Veterans Day
$ 150 Rotary 5K Run
$ 250 4™ of July

$ 600 CASA Gala

$ 1,000

S 300

$ 500

$ 3,600
$ 2,000
$ 2,500
$ 150

$ 150

$ 12,000
$ 1,000

Fax: 228.222.4390




