



5000 Diamondhead Circle • Diamondhead, MS 39525-3260  
Phone: 228.222.4626 Fax: 228.222.4390  
[www.diamondhead.ms.gov](http://www.diamondhead.ms.gov)

September 28, 2022

Mayor and Council  
City of Diamondhead  
5000 Diamondhead Circle  
Diamondhead, MS 39525

Dear Councilmembers:

Re: Funding for upcoming events

Below is a listing for the events hosted and/or sponsored by the City. Approval is hereby requested to authorize funding for the following:

Cruisin the Coast	\$17,900	Garden Club	\$ 500
POA Halloween Trunk or Treat	\$ 350	Mardi Gras	\$ 3,600
Diamondhead Festival and BBQ Competition	\$15,000	Kayak Event	\$ 2,000
Christmas on the Green	\$ 2,850	Dog Park Day	\$ 2,500
National Night Out	\$ 750	Veterans Day	\$ 150
Magdalene House 5K Run	\$ 150	Rotary 5K Run	\$ 150
Rotary Chili Cook-Off	\$ 250	4 <sup>th</sup> of July	\$ 12,000
Senior Health Fair	\$ 600	CASA Gala	\$ 1,000
CASA Red Beans and Rice Event	\$ 1,000		
MS Deep Sea Fishing Rodeo	\$ 300		

Thank you in advance for your approval in this matter.

Sincerely,

Jon McCraw  
City Manager